Congratulations....

....... to Steve Willis and the other prizewinners, and to all those who
showed short distance riders what they are missing.

Congratulations and thanks....

....especially to Graham Jeffs, who organised the event on the day; and to
the many marshals and other helpers, who included:

FROM LEWES WANDERERS
Mick Kilby, Tony Gale, Richard Meed, Ken Giriffiths,

Sandra Hill, Brian Leaney, Peter Sharp, Roger Gorringe, Tony Longhurst,
Richard Cox, Geoff Willcocks, Paul Cooper, Phil King, John Gallsworthy,
Sally Thorpe, Denis Levett, Matthew Levett, Richard Francis,
Sylvia Burgess, Valerie Hemsley, Stuart Humm, Bob Comben,

John Limpus, Keith Newsam, Andrew Comben, Ron Newsam,
Mark Burgess, Steve Burgess, Peter Gates, Jane Gates,

Ken Stevens, Iris Stevens, Chris Fowler, Trevor & Gavin Wright
IN THE KITCHEN: Maureen Jeffs, Linda Limpus and Stella Newsam

CENTRAL SUSSEX CC
Geoff Ericson, Kevin Bramham, Rex Wells

BRIGHTON MITRE
Frank Blake

CYCLISTS' TOURING CLUB
Dave Morris, Audrey Morris,
Bruce Allcorn, Renee Allcorn
President Ernie Spray (Hastings and St.Leonards CC)

plus other friends of cycling

MICHAEL RABBETTS
Event Secretary
for Lewes Wanderers CC

Under RTTC Regulations

East Sussex Cycling Association
(President: Ernie Spray)

100 MILES SCRATCH, TEAM AND
HANDICAP TIME TRIAL

Sunday, July 16th, 1995
on Course G866

Timekeeper: Mick Kilby Handicapper: Michael Rabbetts

PRIZEWINNERS

Fastest: Steve Willis (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 4-03-51
2nd: Jim Pratt (Brighton Excelsicr CC) 4-13-33
3rd: Andy Seltzer (East Grinstead CC) 4-16-30
4th: Chris Hill (Lewes Wanderers CC) 4-33-12

Fastest team: Lewes Wanderers CC 13-51-38
(Chris Hill, Peter Baker, Andrew Razzell)

Handicap: Jim Pratt (Brighton Exceisior CC) 3-59-33
2nd: Steve Willis (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 4-03-51
3rd: Andy Seltzer (East Grinstead CC) 4-06-30

Veteran on Standard: Bob Taylor (+46-11)
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Posn.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Sth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

No.

40
10
30
22
32
12
34
42
46
36
26

38
28

18

Steve Willis
Jim Pratt
Andy Seltzer
Chris Hill

Les Ross
Peter Baker
Bob Taylor
James Green
Andrew Razzell
Archie Soan
Don Hook
Rob Dixon
Ron Lee

Horry Hemsley
Terry Wood
Mick Burgess
Roy Instrall

FINISHING ORDER

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Excelsior CC

East Grinstead CC

Lewes Wanderers CC
British Airways Clubs
Lewes Wanderers CC

East Grinstead CC

Catford CC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Hastings & St.Leonards CC
Folkestone CC

Hastings & St Leonards CC
San Fairy Ann CC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Wandsworth & District CC
* Includes 30 secs late start

DNF: No. 6 Charles Robson (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 2-36-20 at 50 miles

Hcap.

Scr
14
10
20
18
22
31
12
27
41
40
43
48
56
70
71
66

100 time
4-03-51
4-13-33
4-16-30
4-33-12
4-3443
4-37-13
4-37-46
4-38-24
4-41-13
4-56-07
4-58-03
5-00-11
5-03-59
5-16-40
5-31-03
5-34-21
5-40-57*

50 time
2-00-12
2-03-07
2-06-10
2-13-05
2-13-35
2-14-05
2-14-25
2-17-45
2-16-15
2-21-40
2-25-15
2-24-45
2-28-35
2-32-25
2-36-50
2-40-20
2-41-47*

No.14 Lamy Limpus (Lewes Wanderers CC) 2-28-55 at 50 miles
No.20 Andy Payne (Brighton Excelsior CC) 2-11-30 at 50 miles

DNS: No.24 Clive Willis (Eastbourne Rovers CC) with apologies
No.44 David Field (London Fire Brigade CC), with apologies
No.16 Stephen Pemberton (Hastings & St Leonards CC)

Sponsored club: Eastboumne Rovers/Phoenix Cycles.

Hcap.time
4-03-51
3-59-33
4-06-30
4-13-12
4-16-43
4-15-13
4-06-46
4-26-24
4-14-13
4-15-07
4-18-03
4-17-11
4-15-59
4-20-40-
4-21-03
5-41-20
4-34-57*

Vet.Std

4-54-02

5-23-57

5-02-56
5-41-20

5-38-48
5-43-51
5-12-09
4-23-21

Vet. +/-

+20-50

+46-11

+6-49
+43-17

+34-49

+27-11
-18-54
+6.59



