Congratulations....

......to Steve Willis and the other prizewinners, and to all those who showed short distance riders what they are missing.

Congratulations and thanks....

....especially to Graham Jeffs, who organised the event on the day; and to the many marshals and other helpers, who included:

FROM LEWES WANDERERS
Mick Kilby, Tony Gale, Richard Meed, Ken Griffiths,
Sandra Hill, Brian Leaney, Peter Sharp, Roger Gorringe, Tony Longhurst,
Richard Cox, Geoff Willcocks, Paul Cooper, Phil King, John Gallsworthy,
Sally Thorpe, Denis Levett, Matthew Levett, Richard Francis,
Sylvia Burgess, Valerie Hemsley, Stuart Humm, Bob Comben,
John Limpus, Keith Newsam, Andrew Comben, Ron Newsam,
Mark Burgess, Steve Burgess, Peter Gates, Jane Gates,
Ken Stevens, Iris Stevens, Chris Fowler, Trevor & Gavin Wright
IN THE KITCHEN: Maureen Jeffs, Linda Limpus and Stella Newsam

CENTRAL SUSSEX CC Geoff Ericson, Kevin Bramham, Rex Wells

> BRIGHTON MITRE Frank Blake

CYCLISTS' TOURING CLUB
Dave Morris, Audrey Morris,
Bruce Allcorn, Renee Allcorn
President Ernie Spray (Hastings and St.Leonards CC)

plus other friends of cycling

MICHAEL RABBETTS

Event Secretary
for Lewes Wanderers CC

Under RTTC Regulations

East Sussex Cycling Association (President: Ernie Spray)

100 MILES SCRATCH, TEAM AND HANDICAP TIME TRIAL

Sunday, July 16th, 1995 on Course G866

Timekeeper: Mick Kilby

Handicapper: Michael Rabbetts

PRIZEWINNERS

Fastest: Steve Willis (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 4-03-51

2nd: Jim Pratt (Brighton Excelsior CC) 4-13-33 3rd: Andy Seltzer (East Grinstead CC) 4-16-30 4th: Chris Hill (Lewes Wanderers CC) 4-33-12

Fastest team: Lewes Wanderers CC 13-51-38 (Chris Hill, Peter Baker, Andrew Razzell)

Handicap: Jim Pratt (Brighton Excelsior CC) 3-59-332nd: Steve Willis (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 4-03-513rd: Andy Seltzer (East Grinstead CC) 4-06-30

Veteran on Standard: Bob Taylor (+46-11)

FINISHING ORDER

Posn.	No.			Нсар.	100 time	50 time	Hcap.time	Vet.Std	Vet. +/-
1st	40	Steve Willis	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Scr	4-03-51	2-00-12	4-03-51		
2nd	10	Jim Pratt	Brighton Excelsior CC	14	4-13-33	2-03-07	3-59-33		
3rd	30	Andy Seltzer	East Grinstead CC	10	4-16-30	2-06-10	4-06-30		
4th	22	Chris Hill	Lewes Wanderers CC	20	4-33-12	2-13-05	4-13-12	4-54-02	+20-50
5th	32	Les Ross	British Airways Clubs	18	4-34-43	2-13-35	4-16-43	I Cal Glid The	
6th	12	Peter Baker	Lewes Wanderers CC	22	4-37-13	2-14-05	4-15-13		
7th	34	Bob Taylor	East Grinstead CC	31	4-37-46	2-14-25	4-06-46	5-23-57	+46-11
8th	42	James Green	Catford CC	12	4-38-24	2-17-45	4-26-24	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
9th	46	Andrew Razzell	Lewes Wanderers CC	27	4-41-13	2-16-15	4-14-13		
10th	36	Archie Soan	Hastings & St Leonards CC	41	4-56-07	2-21-40	4-15-07	5-02-56	+6-49
11th	26	Don Hook	Folkestone CC	40	4-58-03	2-25-15	4-18-03	5-41-20	+43-17
12th	4	Rob Dixon	Hastings & St Leonards CC	43	5-00-11	2-24-45	4-17-11		
13th	38	Ron Lee	San Fairy Ann CC	48	5-03-59	2-28-35	4-15-59	5-38-48	+34-49
14th	28	Horry Hemsley	Lewes Wanderers CC	56	5-16-40	2-32-25	4-20-40-	5-43-51	+27-11
15th	8	Terry Wood	Brighton Excelsior CC	70	5-31-03	2-36-50	4-21-03	5-12-09	-18-54
16th	2	Mick Burgess	Lewes Wanderers CC	71	5-34-21	2-40-20	5-41-20	4-23-21	+6.59
17th	18	Roy Instrall	Wandsworth & District CC	66	5-40-57*	2-41-47*	4-34-57*		
			* Includes 30 secs late start						

DNF: No. 6 Charles Robson (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 2-36-20 at 50 miles No.14 Larry Limpus (Lewes Wanderers CC) 2-28-55 at 50 miles No.20 Andy Payne (Brighton Excelsior CC) 2-11-30 at 50 miles

DNS: No.24 Clive Willis (Eastbourne Rovers CC) with apologies No.44 David Field (London Fire Brigade CC), with apologies No.16 Stephen Pemberton (Hastings & St Leonards CC)

Sponsored club: Eastbourne Rovers/Phoenix Cycles.